Nurminen Logistics

Joonas Louho takes over the management of ICT operation

Nurminen Logistics Plc

Stock Exchange Release, 26 September 2022 at 2.30 pm

As of 26.9, Joonas Louho, Vice President, Cargo, will also be responsible for ICT operations. The supervisor of the ICT team is CIO Petri Luurila. Development Director Jonna Paasonen will leave the Company's Management Team on 26.9.2022.

Nurminen Logistics Plc

For more information, please contact: Tuomas Kansikas, COO, Nurminen Logistics Plc, +358 40 719 8495, tuomas.kansikas@nurminenlogistics.

Distribution

Nasdaq Helsinki Oy Key media www.nurminenlogistics.com